

Memorandum

 TO: CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS SAN FRANCISCO MAIN LIBRARY GOVERNMENT INFORMATION CENTER GENERAL PUBLIC
FROM: MERCY HOUSING CALIFORNIA BOARD OF DIRECTORS
SUBJECT: June 18, 2024 BOARD MEETING, OPEN TO THE PUBLIC
DATE: May 2, 2024

To whom it may concern:

The June 18, 2024 meeting of the Mercy Housing California Board of Directors will be open to the public. The meeting will be held from 4pm to 4:30pm as a conference call.

Dial: +1 213-600-4807 Phone Conference ID: 701 484 222#

Thank You,

Ruth Marks Executive Assistant

> Mercy HOUSING Mercy Housing California 1256 Market Street San Francisco, CA 94102 t|415.355.7122| mercyhousing.org/california

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources.

To whom it may concern:

The June 18, 2024 meeting of the Mercy Housing California Board of Directors will be open to the public. The meeting will be held from 4pm to 4:30pm as a conference call.

Dial: +1 213-600-4807 Phone Conference ID: 701 484 222#

Thank You,

Ruth Marks Executive Assistant

Ruth Marks Executive Assistant | San Francisco Corporate Office she/her/hers

Mercy HOUSING Mercy Housing California 1256 Market Street San Francisco, CA 94102